1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

03/08/21 REVISOR SGS/LG 21-03640

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-SECOND SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: ROSEN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/15/2021 905 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy
See First Special Session 2021, HF33, Art. 13, Sec. 3

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2054

relating to health; authorizing additional ongoing funding for nursing home
moratorium exception projects; amending Minnesota Statutes 2020, section

144A.073, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 144A.073, is amended by adding a subdivision

to read:

Subd. 17. Moratorium exception funding. Beginning fiscal year 2022 and each fiscal

year thereafter, the commissioner of health may approve moratorium exception projects

under this section for which the full annualized state share of medical assistance costs does

not exceed $5,000,000.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

