03/08/21 **REVISOR** SGS/LG 21-03640 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-SECOND SESSION

S.F. No. 2054

(SENATE AUTHORS: ROSEN)

1.1

1.11

DATE 03/15/2021 **D-PG** 905 **OFFICIAL STATUS**

Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy
See First Special Session 2021, HF33, Art. 13, Sec. 3

1.2	relating to health; authorizing additional ongoing funding for nursing home
1.3	moratorium exception projects; amending Minnesota Statutes 2020, section
1.4	144A.073, by adding a subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 144A.073, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.7	to read:
1.8	Subd. 17. Moratorium exception funding. Beginning fiscal year 2022 and each fiscal
1.9	year thereafter, the commissioner of health may approve moratorium exception projects
1.10	under this section for which the full annualized state share of medical assistance costs does
1.11	not exceed \$5,000,000.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1